Community support 2,025,939 15,750 474,120 950,000
Debt service

Interest and fiscal charges 10,352,937 - - -

Total governmental activities 93,742,329 28,159,957 1,224,032 4,620,380

Business-type activities
Sewer 24,247,795 25,421,540 - 14,538,770
Development Services 4,429,416 5,683,897 - -

Total business-type activities 28,677,211   31,105,437 - 14,538,770

Total primary government 122,419,540$   59,265,394$   1,224,032$   19,159,150$

General revenues
Ad valorem taxes
Special assessments - taxes
Unrestricted intergovernmental - consolidated taxes
Dedicated sales tax - improvement districts
Unrestricted fair share distribution, state shared
Motor vehicle fuel taxes
Unrestricted gaming licenses, state shared
Marijuana revenue, state shared
Room taxes
Governmental services tax
Unrestricted investment income
Miscellaneous revenue
Loss on sale of capital assets

Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in Net Position

Net Position, Beginning of Year, as Originally Reported

Prior Period Adjustment

Net Position, Beginning of Year, as Restated

Net Position, End of Year

Program Revenues

  30

City of Sparks
Statement of Activities

Year Ended June 30, 2018

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

5,418,566$   -$   5,418,566$
(1,578,666)   -   (1,578,666)

(25,981,908)   -   (25,981,908)
(16,411,836)   -   (16,411,836)

(1,321,721)   -   (1,321,721)
(5,323,646)   -   (5,323,646)

254,414   -   254,414
(3,854,157)   -   (3,854,157)

(586,069)   -   (586,069)

(10,352,937)   -   (10,352,937)

(59,737,960)   -   (59,737,960)

-   15,712,515   15,712,515
-   1,254,481   1,254,481

-   16,966,996   16,966,996

(59,737,960)   16,966,996   (42,770,964)

27,562,058   -   27,562,058
342,080   -   342,080

26,549,389   -   26,549,389
12,288,002 -   12,288,002

2,033,634 -   2,033,634
2,560,742 -   2,560,742

346,909 -   346,909
126,543 -   126,543

1,285,863 -   1,285,863
162,775   -   162,775
393,507   69,182   462,689
625,807   92,497   718,304

(1,208,486)   -   (1,208,486)
(228,473)   228,473   -

72,840,350   390,152   73,230,502

13,102,390   17,357,148   30,459,538

277,957,194   204,039,184   481,996,378

(101,781,859) (1,960,522) (103,742,381)

176,175,335   202,078,662   378,253,997

189,277,725$   219,435,810$   408,713,535$

Change in Net Position
Net (Expense) Revenue and

See Notes to Financial Statements 31

City of Sparks
Balance Sheet – Governmental Funds

June 30, 2018

General Other Total
General Obligation Governmental Governmental

Fund Debt Service Funds Funds
Assets

Cash and investments 5,068,888$  4,261,408$  26,906,988$  36,237,284$
Accounts receivable, net 1,764,901 7,859,066 2,283,667 11,907,634
Prepaids - - 30,000 30,000
Due from other funds 1,057 - - 1,057
Due from other governments 5,903,479 2,248,007 907,258 9,058,744
Restricted assets

Cash and investments - 8,541,602 2,945,000 11,486,602
Total assets 12,738,325$   22,910,083$   33,072,913$   68,721,321$

Liabilities
Accounts payable 915,896$  -$  609,257$  1,525,153$
Accrued liabilities 1,756,196 - 230,397 1,986,593
Contracts payable 18,153 - 1,135,700 1,153,853
Contract retentions payable - - 105,743 105,743
Refundable deposits 7,615 - 17,514 25,129
Unearned revenues 183,096 - 411,479 594,575
Due to other funds - - 1,057 1,057
Due to other governments 2,812,824 - 198,088 3,010,912

Total liabilities 5,693,780 - 2,709,235 8,403,015

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable revenue – other 31,019 - 67,361 98,380
Unavailable revenue – grants 96,138 - 1,357,179 1,453,317
Unavailable revenue – property and other taxes 102,175 1,202,036 60,745 1,364,956
Unavailable revenue – special assessments - 7,859,066 - 7,859,066

Total deferred inflows of resources 229,332 9,061,102 1,485,285 10,775,719

Fund Balances
Restricted for

Grants and donations - - 144,425 144,425
Law enforcement - - 304,326 304,326
Promotion of special events - - 98,200 98,200
Various judicial uses - - 229,998 229,998
Municipal facilities construction - - 153,114 153,114
Court fee collection programs - - 776,254 776,254
Developer agreements - - 1,845,942 1,845,942
Bond proceeds defined projects - - 21,448 21,448
Debt service reserve - 13,848,981 5,158,705 19,007,686
Parks and recreation - - 4,313,298 4,313,298
Street improvements and rehabilitation - - 1,258,618 1,258,618
Capital projects - - 448,709 448,709
Improvements to Victorian Square - - 5,107,400 5,107,400

Committed for
Economic development - - 30,458 30,458
Parks and recreation - - 208,874 208,874
Road surface repairs - - 610,803 610,803
Economic stabilization - - 390,677 390,677

Assigned for
Purchases on order 183,927 - - 183,927
Specific capital projects - - 2,381,312 2,381,312
Next year's budget deficit 771,131 - - 771,131
Other capital projects - - 5,395,832 5,395,832

Unassigned 5,860,155 - - 5,860,155
Total fund balances 6,815,213 13,848,981 28,878,393 49,542,587

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources,
and fund balances 12,738,325$   22,910,083$   33,072,913$   68,721,321$

See Notes to Financial Statements  32

City of Sparks
Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position – Governmental Funds

June 30, 2018

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different because:

Total fund balances - total governmental funds 49,542,587$

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and,
therefore, are not reported in the governmental funds.

Governmental capital assets 550,519,440
Less accumulated depreciation (169,539,081)

380,980,359

Long-term liabilities, including bonds payable are not due and payable in the